
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Western Division - Spring Street Courthouse
 Courtroom 10C, Tenth Floor

350 West 1st Street
 Los Angeles, California 90012-4565

Date: Monday, January 9, 2017

Deputy Clerk: Victor Cruz  Law Clerks: Matthew Samuels 
Court Reporter: Carol Zurborg  Nadine Tan

 Ryan Murguia

1 CV 16-07275 SJO (AFMx)  Andres Gomez   v.  Ted Sasaki & Sons Inc. d/b/a
Adlong Market, et al.

COMPLAINT for Injunctive Relief and Damages for Violation of 1) American's
with Disabilities Act, 42 U.S.C. § 12131 et seq.; 2) California's Unruh Civil
Rights Act. Cal. Civ. Code  §§ 51-52 et seq.; 3) California's Disabled Persons
Act, Cal. Civ. Code  § 54 et seq.; 4) California's Unfair Competition Act, Cal.
Bus. & Prof. Code  § 17200, et seq.; 5) Negligence filed on 9/27/2016; JURY
DEMAND; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: January 9, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jason T Yoon Cris Campbell Vaughan 
Roland Au Vaughan and Associates Law Office
Sol Cal Equal Access Group 6207 South Walnut Street Suite 800 
101 South Western Avenue Loomis, CA 95650 
2nd Floor 619-660-9401 
Los Angeles, CA 90004 Fax: 916-660-9378 
213-252-8008 ccvaughan@sbcglobal.net
scalequalaccess@yahoo.com 
scalequalaccess@yahoo.com 
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2. CV 16-06954 SJO (Jcx) Fund Recovery Services LLC v.  Shoreside SPV

Funding I, LLC, et al. 

VERIFIED COMPLAINT:  Breach of Contract; Declaratory Judgment and
Injunction Against Diminishment of the Guaranty Collateral; Breach of
Fiduciary Duty; FILED 9/15/16; NO JURY DEMAND; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: January 9, 2017 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jeffrey M Goldman Guy C Nicholson 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Tisdale & Nicholson
4 Park Plaza Suite 1200 2029 Century Park East Suite 900
Irvine, CA 92614 Los Angeles, CA 90067
949-567-3500 310-286-1260 
Fax: 949-863-0151 Fax: 310-286-2351
goldmanj@pepperlaw.com gnicholson@t-nlaw.com 

Shoreside SPV Funding I, LLC 
Angelo A Stio , III Shoreside Loans, LLC 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Dylan C. Cohen 
301 Carnegie Center Suite 400 Richard Cohen 
Princeton, NJ 08540-6227 Nancy Cohen 
609-951-4125 Kathy Cohen 
Fax: 609-452-1147 
stioa@pepperlaw.com Richard K Howell 

Jeffrey B Fohrer 
Luke Nicholas Eaton Rutan and Tucker LLP
Pepper Hamilton LLP 611 Anton Boulevard 14th Floor 
350 South Grand Avenue Suite 3400 Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1931
Los Angeles, CA 90071 714-641-5100 
213-928-9800 Fax: 714-546-9035 
Fax: 213-928-9850 rhowell@rutan.com
eatonl@pepperlaw.com jfohrer@rutan.com

Shoreside SPV Funding II, LLC 
Shoreside Capital, LLC 
FPH Capital Partners LLC 
Navin Narang 
Brad Barlow 
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3. CV 16-05303 SJO (PJWx) Akeso Health Sciences, LLC v. Nutraceutical

Corporation

Patent Infringement Filed: 07/18/2016; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: January 9, 2017 @ 8:30 a.m.

RELATED CASES:
CV 16-05112 SJO: Akeso Health Sciences, LLC v. Knowles Enterprises, Inc.
NOTICE of Voluntary Dismissal without prejudice filed by Plaintiff 08/25/2016.
CV 16-05403 SJO: Akeso Health Sciences, LLC v. Treasure Valley Services, NOTICE of
Voluntary Dismissal without prejudice filed by Plaintiff 08/30/2016.
CV 16-07749 SJO: Akeso Health Sciences, LLC v. Designs for Health, Inc.
MOTION to Dismiss set for hearing 2/13/17

Shawn G Hansen Edgar R Cataxinos
Nixon Peabody LLP Kennedy D Nate
300 South Grand Avenue Suite 4100 Peggy A Tomsic 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151 Magleby Cataxinos and Greenwood
213-629-6000 170 South Main Street Suite 1100
Fax: 213-629-6001 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
shansen@nixonpeabody.com 801-359-9000 

Fax: 801-359-9011 
nate@mcgiplaw.com 
tomsic@mcgiplaw.com 
cataxinos@mcgiplaw.com

Jon F Monroy
Jennifer E Gysler 
Monroy Averbuck and Gysler 
32123 Lindero Canyon Road Suite 301 
Westlake Village, CA 91361 
818-889-0661 
Fax: 818-889-0667 
jennifergysler@gmail.com 
mag@flash.net 
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4. CR 15-00635 SJO: U.S.A. v. (1) Darold Joseph Olivas (CUSTODY)

Registration No. 71353-112

21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Distribute Methamphetamine (1) 
21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1),(b)(1)(A)(viii): Distribution of Methamphetamine (2-4) 
21 U.S.C. §  841(a)(1),(b)(1)(B)(viii): Distribution of Methamphetamine (5)

SENTENCING: January 9, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m.

Karen E. Escalante, AUSA Kim Savo, DFPD
213-894-3358  213-894-2854
Karen.Escalante@usdoj.gov Kim_Savo@fd.org
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5. CR 14-00338 (A)-SJO: U.S.A. v.  (70) Robert Pitts (CUSTODY)

Register Number 71897-097

18 U.S.C. § 1962(d): Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations
Conspiracy (1s) 
21 U.S.C. § 846 Conspiracy to Manufacture, Distribute and Possess with Intent
to Distribute Cocaine Base in the Form of Crack Cocaine, Cocaine,
Methamphetamine, Phencyclidine, Ecstasy, Marijuana, and Codeine (12s)
21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1),(b)(1)(C) Distribution and Possession with Intent to
Distribute Controlled Substances (13s)
18 U.S.C. § 924(c)(1)(A)(i) Possess, Use, Carry, Brandish and or Discharge a
Firearm During and in Relation to and in Furtherance of a Crime of Violence
and or a Drug Trafficking Crime (86s)

SENTENCING: January 9, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m.

Mack E. Jenkins, AUSA Manual U. Araujo, Apptd.
213-894-2091 Araujo Law Offices, PC 
mack.jenkins@usdoj.gov 1650 E. Gonzalez Rd., 

Oxnard, CA 93036 
Max B. Shiner, AUSA 562-818-3038
213-894-3308 805-988-6805 
max.shiner@usdoj.gov manuelaraujo1978@gmail.com

  
Wilson Park, AUSA
213-894-5796
wilson.park@usdoj.gov 
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6. CR 14-00338 SJO U.S.A. v. (#71) Jermaine Burton (CUSTODY)

Registration # 68704-112

21 U.S.C. § 846 Conspiracy to Manufacture, Distribute and Possess with Intent
to Distribute Cocaine Base in the Form of Crack Cocaine, Cocaine,
Methamphetamine, Phencyclidine, Ecstasy, Marijuana, and Codeine (12s)   

SENTENCING: January 9, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m.

Mack Eric Jenkins, AUSA Michael J Stern
213-894-2091 Stern Law Practice  
mack.jenkins@usdoj.gov  137 North Larchmont Boulevard 

Los Angeles, CA 90004 
Max B Shiner, AUSA 310-381-6661
213-894-3308 Fax: 213-894-3713
max.shiner@usdoj.gov  sternlawpractice@gmail.com  

Wilson Park, AUSA
213-894-5796
wilson.park@usdoj.gov 
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7. CR 16-00734 SJO:  U.S.A. v.(2) Shibo Wang (BOND)

18 U.S.C.  § 501: Making Counterfeit Postage Meter Stamps; 18 U.S.C.  § 2(a):
Aiding and Abetting (1)

CHANGE OF PLEA HEARING: January 9, 2017 @ 10:00 a.m.

Mandarin Interpreter Required:

Peter P Hardin, AUSA Michael Anthony Hernandez
213-894-3314 1350 Columbia Street Suite 700
Peter.Hardin@usdoj.gov San Diego, CA 92101

619-341-3149
Stacey R Fernandez, AUSA Fax: 619-996-2200
213-894-3152 michael@defenseattorneysd.com
Stacey.Fernandez@usdoj.gov
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8. CR 15-00110 SJO: U.S.A. v. Travis James Posey (BOND)

18 U.S.C. §§ 922(g)(l) and 924(a)(2);  18 U.S.C. § 924(d) and 28 U.S.C. § 2461
Prohibited Possessor in Possession of Firearm; Forfeiture Allegation (1)

SENTENCING RE PRELIMINARY REVOCATION OF SUPERVISED RELEASE
HEARING: January 9, 2017  @ 10:00 a.m.

U.S. Rachel Schnayerson, 909-383-7713

Karen Escalante, AUSA Sonam Henderson, DFPD
213-894-3358 213-894-5308
Karen.Escalante@usdoj.gov sonam_henderson@fd.org 


